
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1049
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
GAS PIPELINE BY GAIL
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal of gas pipeline between Visakhapatnam and Tirupati by Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) to supply CNG for automobiles; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a): At present, there is no proposal for a gas pipeline between Visakhapatnam and Tirupati by Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) to supply CNG for automobiles.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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